

BID TABULATION
SPENCER'S MILL SITE REDEVELOPMENT - PHASE 2 WILLOW STREET
CITY OF MOUNT AIRY
OCTOBER 27, 2021 2:00 PM

Greenfield Utility Construction, LLC
 205 Riverside Drive
 Mount Airy, NC 27030
 NC License # 83185

Smith Rowe, LLC
 639 Old US 52 South
 Mount Airy, NC 27030
 NC License # 70021

CW Cauley & Son, Inc.
 P.O. Box 123
 Patrick Springs, VA 24133
 NC License # 79460

<u>PART A- LUMP SUM GENERAL CONSTRUCTION ITEMS</u>				<u>QNTY</u>	<u>UNIT</u>	<u>UNIT PRICE</u>	<u>TOTAL PRICE</u>	<u>UNIT PRICE</u>	<u>TOTAL PRICE</u>	<u>UNIT PRICE</u>	<u>TOTAL PRICE</u>
1A	Mobilization/Bonds/Insurance	1	L.S.	\$12,720.00		\$12,720.00		\$40,895.00	\$40,895.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
2A	Demolish/Remove Asphalt & Concrete - Willow St	1	L.S.	10,470.00		10,470.00		16,251.57	16,251.57	41,500.00	41,500.00
3A	Unclassified Excavation/General Construction	1	L.S.	11,610.00		11,610.00		27,807.01	27,807.01	35,000.00	35,000.00
4A	Erosion & Sediment Control	1	L.S.	3,700.00		3,700.00		6,021.66	6,021.66	7,500.00	7,500.00
TOTAL SUM PART A (Sum 1A-4A)							\$38,500.00		\$90,975.24		\$114,000.00
<u>PART B-UNIT PRICE ITEMS - STORM DRAINAGE</u>											
1B	24" Storm Drain Class III RCP	358	L.F.	41.00		14,678.00		106.69	38,195.02	375.00	134,250.00
2B	18" Storm Drain Class III RCP	31	L.F.	37.00		1,147.00		91.26	2,829.06	400.00	12,400.00
3B	Drop Inlet Assembly, Complete	7	EA.	4,160.00		29,120.00		5,720.51	40,043.57	7,500.00	52,500.00
4B	Connect 24" Storm Pipe to Exist Manhole	1	EA.	2,100.00		2,100.00		4,823.88	4,823.88	4,500.00	4,500.00
5B	Cap/Plug 24" Storm for Future Extensions	1	EA.	1,300.00		1,300.00		794.56	794.56	1,500.00	1,500.00
TOTAL SUM PART B (SUM 1B-5B)							\$48,345.00		\$86,686.09		\$205,150.00
<u>PART C-UNIT PRICE ITEMS - SANITARY SEWER</u>											
1C	8" Gravity Sewer, PVC SDR-26 or Ductile Iron	337	L.F.	37.00		12,469.00		171.54	57,808.98	290.00	97,730.00
2C	4' Precast Manhole, Assembly w/ Frame & Cover, Complete	3	EA.	3,700.00		11,100.00		4,993.11	14,979.33	7,500.00	22,500.00
3C	8" Sewer Service Reconnection & Cleanout	1	EA.	2,400.00		2,400.00		3,926.32	3,926.32	3,600.00	3,600.00
4C	6" Sewer Service Reconnection & Cleanout	3	EA.	2,300.00		6,900.00		2,256.89	6,770.67	2,200.00	6,600.00
TOTAL SUM PART D (SUM 1C-4C)							\$32,869.00		\$83,485.30		\$130,430.00
<u>PART D-UNIT PRICE ITEMS - WATER</u>											
1D	12" Water Line, Ductile Iron	382	L.F.	\$77.00		\$29,414.00		\$146.00	\$55,772.00	\$175.00	\$66,850.00
2D	8" Water Line, Ductile Iron	40	L.F.	68.00		2,720.00		357.29	14,291.60	160.00	6,400.00
3D	6" Water Line, Ductile Iron	26	L.F.	58.00		1,508.00		318.90	8,291.40	150.00	3,900.00
4D	12" Gate Valve	2	EA.	5,100.00		10,200.00		4,546.34	9,092.68	5,500.00	11,000.00
5D	8" Tapping Valve & Sleeve	1	EA.	4,600.00		4,600.00		11,521.55	11,521.55	6,300.00	6,300.00
6D	8" Gate Valve	2	EA.	3,050.00		6,100.00		2,890.85	5,781.70	2,750.00	5,500.00
7D	6" Line Stop Gate Valve	2	EA.	5,100.00		10,200.00		24,796.44	49,592.88	8,500.00	17,000.00
8D	6" Gate Valve	3	EA.	2,300.00		6,900.00		2,523.67	7,571.01	1,800.00	5,400.00
9D	4" Gate Valve	1	EA.	2,100.00		2,100.00		1,738.57	1,738.57	1,500.00	1,500.00
10D	2" Gate Valve	1	EA.	1,100.00		1,100.00		1,679.28	1,679.28	1,000.00	1,000.00
11D	Fire Hydrant Assembly	2	EA.	4,900.00		9,800.00		4,400.38	8,800.76	9,250.00	18,500.00
12D	8" Sprinkler Line Reconnection	2	EA.	2,100.00		4,200.00		6,569.25	13,138.50	7,250.00	14,500.00
13D	6" sprinkler Line Reconnection	3	EA.	1,900.00		5,700.00		7,961.07	23,883.21	3,000.00	9,000.00
14D	4" Water Service Line Reconnection	1	EA.	1,500.00		1,500.00		3,513.04	3,513.04	3,250.00	3,250.00
15D	2" Water Service Line Reconnection	1	EA.	1,400.00		1,400.00		3,351.20	3,351.20	3,000.00	3,000.00
16D	1" Water Service Line Reconnection	7	EA.	900.00		6,300.00		838.21	5,867.47	750.00	5,250.00
17D	4" Compound Water Service Meter Assembly	1	EA.	9,100.00		9,100.00		30,091.48	30,091.48	25,000.00	25,000.00
18D	2" Compound Water Service Meter Assembly	1	EA.	3,400.00		3,400.00		8,646.79	8,646.79	5,150.00	5,150.00
19D	1" Water Service Meter Assembly	7	EA.	1,300.00		9,100.00		1,033.82	7,236.74	1,500.00	10,500.00
20D	Cut/Plug Water Line to be Abandoned	1	EA.	1,500.00		1,500.00		2,166.55	2,166.55	3,500.00	3,500.00
TOTAL SUM PART D (SUM 1D-20D)							\$126,842.00		\$272,028.41		\$222,500.00

BID TABULATION
SPENCER'S MILL SITE REDEVELOPMENT - PHASE 2 WILLOW STREET
CITY OF MOUNT AIRY
OCTOBER 27, 2021 2:00 PM

Greenfield Utility Construction, LLC
 205 Riverside Drive
 Mount Airy, NC 27030
 NC License # 83185

Smith Rowe, LLC
 639 Old US 52 South
 Mount Airy, NC 27030
 NC License # 70021

CW Cauley & Son, Inc.
 P.O. Box 123
 Patrick Springs, VA 24133
 NC License # 79460

PART E-UNIT PRICE ITEMS - CITY STREET IMPROVEMENT			
	<u>QNTY</u>	<u>UNIT</u>	
1E	Aggregate Base Course, 10" Compacted ABC Stone	1,500	S.Y.
2E	Asphalt Intermediate Course, 6" NCDOT 119.0B	1,500	S.Y.
3E	Asphalt Surface Course, 2" NCDOT S9.5B	1,500	S.Y.
4E	Scored and Brick Banded Concrete Sidewalk	3,380	S.F.
5E	Granite Curbing	440	L.F.
6E	Handicap Sidewalk Access Ramp & Detectable Surface	3	EA.
7E	Concrete Driveway Entrance Apron, 30' Width	2	EA.
8E	Pavement Markings & Signage	1	L.S.
9E	Landscaping Allowance	1	L.S.
TOTAL SUM PART F (SUM 1E-9E)			

G. SUPPLEMENTARY UNIT PRICES FOR FIXING COSTS BASIS FOR CHANGES			
	<u>QNTY</u>	<u>UNIT</u>	
1G	Removal/Replacement of Unsuitable Subgrade Material Below Pipe in Utility Trenches	20	C.Y.
2G	Removal/Replacement of Unsuitable Subgrade Material Below Aggregate Base in Street or Sidewalk Areas	200	C.Y.
3G	Removal/Replacement of Bedrock Material from Pipe Utility Trenches	20	C.Y.
TOTAL SUM PART G (SUM 1G-3G)			

TOTAL BASE BID (Sum Parts A,B,C,D,E, and G)

<u>UNIT PRICE</u>	<u>TOTAL PRICE</u>	<u>UNIT PRICE</u>	<u>TOTAL PRICE</u>	<u>UNIT PRICE</u>	<u>TOTAL PRICE</u>
\$16.10	\$24,150.00	\$19.00	\$28,500.00	\$18.85	\$28,275.00
37.25	55,875.00	43.92	65,880.00	43.50	65,250.00
12.75	19,125.00	14.64	21,960.00	15.00	22,500.00
12.90	43,602.00	22.74	76,861.20	34.00	114,920.00
31.75	13,970.00	124.79	54,907.60	108.00	47,520.00
1,450.00	4,350.00	1,210.00	3,630.00	3,500.00	10,500.00
2,300.00	4,600.00	6,050.00	12,100.00	5,000.00	10,000.00
2,600.00	2,600.00	907.50	907.50	8,250.00	8,250.00
10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
	\$178,272.00		\$274,746.30		\$317,215.00
175.00	\$3,500.00	45.83	\$916.60	25.00	\$500.00
79.00	15,800.00	32.29	6,458.00	20.00	4,000.00
215.00	4,300.00	130.08	2,601.60	200.00	4,000.00
	\$23,600.00		\$9,976.20		\$8,500.00
	\$448,428.00		\$817,897.54		\$997,795.00

THE ABOVE IS A TRUE REPRESENTATION
 OF THE BIDS RECEIVED ON THIS DATE

Kevin Heath
 Kevin Heath, P.E.

10/27/21
 Date

* = Math error corrected by Engineer * = Math error corrected by Engine * = Math error corrected by Engine